

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.11

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s) .6898/2011

VIJAY SHUKLA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(office report for direction)

Respondent(s)

Date : 24/10/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nalin Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Saliender Saini, Adv.
Ms. Satya Siddiqui, Adv.
Mr. Sarfraz Ahmed Siddiqui, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite service of notice for making alternative arrangements, nobody has put in appearance on behalf of the appellant.

List the matter after Diwali vacations.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER